
 

Invitation for Online Bid 
 

 
Doon University Dehradun invites online Bid for Auction of Old Answer Sheets (From academic 
session 2011 to 2018) and other exam related waste materials from reputed & registered firms. 
Tender documents can be downloaded from the Uttarakhand Govt. Portal http://uktenders.gov.in. 
 
1. The bidders are requested to read the tender document carefully and ensure compliance with 
all specifications/instructions herein. Non-compliance with specifications/instructions given in 
this document may disqualify the bidders for the tender exercise. The Vice Chancellor Doon 
University, reserves the right to select the firm or to reject any bid wholly or partly without 
assigning any reason. Incomplete tenders, amendments and additions to tender after opening or 
late tenders are liable to be ignored and rejected. 
 
IMPORTANT INFORMATION RELATED TO TENDER 
 
 

1. Scope of Work Auction of Old Answer Sheets& other exam related 
waste materials 

2. Bid Reference No E-02/Exam/DU/2021 

3. Date of Issue  18.12.2021 

4. Pre Bid Meeting  21.12.2021 

5. Last date for 
submission 

 25.12.2021 

6. Address for offline 
submission of EMD 
and Tender fee 

Scanned copy of tender fee to be uploaded online 
and Hard copy of the same must be sent to the 
SPO, Doon University, Mothrowala Road, 
Kedarpur, PO Defence Colony, Dehradun 
(Uttarakhand) PIN-248012 on or before the last 
date & time. 

7. Tender fee Rs. 1,000.00 

8. Date of opening of  
technical bids 

25.12.2021  

9. Approx cost Rs. 2,00,000.00 

10. Contract for queries 01352533134, 01352533115 (FAX) & 
01352533105 

 
  



CRITICAL DATE SHEET 
 
Publication of the Tender Document 18.12.2021 (06:00 PM) 
  
Start Date of Downloading of Bid Document 19.12.2021 (10:00 AM) 
  
Pre Bid Meeting 21.12.2021 (3:00 PM) 

End Date of Downloading of Bid Document 25.12.2021 (04:00 PM) 
  
Start Date of Bid Submission 19.12.2021 (06:00 PM) 
  
End Date of Bid Submission 25.12.2021 (02:00 PM) 
  
Bid Opening Date 25.12.2021 
  
 
1. Bidder may also download the Bidding Documents from the web site : http://uktenders.gov.in. 
Bidders shall ensure that their Bids, complete in all respect and should be uploaded online before 
the closing date and time as indicated in the critical date sheet above on http://uktenders.gov.in. 
 
2. Bids shall be submitted online only at http://uktenders.gov.in. 
Tenderers/Bidders are advised to follow the instructions provided in the tender document for e-
submission of online bids through the Uttarakhand Public Procurement Portal for e-Procurement 
at http://uktenders.gov.in. 
 
3. Tenderer who has downloaded the tender from http://uktenders.gov.in. 
shall not tamper/modify the tender form including downloaded price bid template in any 
manner. In case if the same is found i.e. tempered/ modified in any manner, tender will be 
rejected completely. 
 
4. Intending tenderers are advised to visit again at http://uktenders.gov.in at least 3 days 
prior to closing date of submission of tender for any corrigendum/addendum/amendment. 
 
5. Manual bid shall not be accepted. 
 
 
 
 

(Dr. V. K Saini) 
Store & Purchase Officer 

 


